
 

Staff Roster 
 

Interim Chief Executive Officer 
Sandra Sigrist, ​ssigrist@ych.ca.gov  

 
General Information or Inquiries:  ​myhousing@ych.ca.gov  

or call 530-662-5428 
 

GENERAL SERVICES  

Janis Holt General Director jholt@ych.ca.gov 

HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER DIVISION (Section 8) 

Irma Jimenez-Perez Program Supervisor iperez@ych.ca.gov 

Beatrice Lopez Housing Specialist II blopez@ych.ca.gov 

Celia Marquez Housing Specialist II cmarquez@ych.ca.gov 

Veronica Mendoza Housing Specialist II vmendoza@ych.ca.gov 

Destinee Rodriguez Housing Specialist I drodriguez@ych.ca.gov 

Steven Flores Housing Inspector sflores@ych.ca.gov 

Maria Nieves Office Assistant II mnieves@ych.ca.gov 

Reception Desk  myhousing@ych.ca.gov 

REAL ESTATE SERVICES DIVISION (Public and Affordable Housing) 

Tom Dogias Program Supervisor tdogias@ych.ca.gov 

Cristina Brambila Housing Specialist II cristibrambila@ych.ca.gov 

Angelica Orozco Housing Specialist II aorozco@ych.ca.gov 

Mary Smith Housing Specialist II msmith@ych.ca.gov 

Maria Pena Housing Specialist II mpena@ych.ca.gov 

Jill DeSart Temp. Prop. Mgr. jdesart@ych.ca.gov 

Krystal Delgado Resident Manager kdelgado@ych.ca.gov 
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Kristin Barron Lease & Rental 
Coordinator 

kbarron@ych.ca.gov 

Destinee Rodriguez Eligibility Specialist drodriguez@ych.ca.gov 

CLIENT SERVICES DIVISION 

Isaac Blackstock Lead - Client Services iblackstock@ych.ca.gov 

Ricardo Lopez Client Services Coord. rlopez@ych.ca.gov 

 

FACILITIES DEPARTMENT 

Fred Ichtertz Facilities Director fichtertz@ych.ca.gov 

Tanya Moreno Office Assistant II tmoreno@ych.ca.gov 

Randy Perry Lead Sr. Maint. Wkr. rperry@ych.ca.gov 

Louie Bacani Sr. Maint. Worker lbacani@ych.ca.gov 

Yuriy Sheyko Sr. Maint. Worker ysheyko@ych.ca.gov 

Tony Segoviano Maint. Worker II tsegoviano@ych.ca.gov 

Jacob Echavarria Maint. Worker II jechavarria@ych.ca.gov 

Jose Figueroa Maint. Worker I jfigueroa@ych.ca.gov 

Ryan Morgan Maint. Worker I rmorgan@ych.ca.gov 

Angel Montoya Sr. Migrant Ctr. Coord. amontoya@ych.ca.gov 

Angel Damian Sr. Migrant Ctr. Coord. adamian@ych.ca.gov 

Roberto Guevara Sr. Migrant Ctr. Coord. rguevara@ych.ca.gov 

 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

Jim Gillette Finance Director jgillette@ych.ca.gov 

Scott Inman Senior Accountant sinman@ych.ca.gov 

Laura Cable Finance Specialist II lcable@ych.ca.gov 

Polette Gonzalez Finance Specialist I pgonzalez@ych.ca.gov 

Colleen Brock Sr. Mgmt. Analyst cbrock@ych.ca.gov 

Ashira Solomon Management Analyst asolomon@ych.ca.gov 

 
 


